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Figure 6.8.1 The transport study area
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Figure 6.8.4 National cycle network

MarramWind

808368-WOOD-IA-SC-FG-T7-4804

Scale: 1:10,000,000

0 4

Kilometres

¯

------dd/mm/yyyy --

LOMWAMc1

LOMWAMc

20/09/2022

09/11/2022

SP

EH2



© COPYRIGHT NOTESService Layer Credits: World Ocean Base: Esri, GEBCO, DeLorme, NaturalVue
World Topographic Map: Esri UK, Esri, HERE, Garmin, Foursquare, METI/NASA, USGS

World Ocean Reference: Esri UK, Esri, HERE, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS©Crown copyright and database rights year
2022 Ordnance Survey

NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION

SCALE 1:150,000

DATUM OSGB 1936 PROJECTION British National Grid

PAGE SIZE A3

REV
REV

DATE
TECHNICAL
APPROVER

TECHNICAL
CHECKER

GIS
REVIEWER

GIS
CREATOR

PROJECT TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TITLE

87
00

00
85

50
00

84
00

00

87
00

00
85

50
00

84
00

00

420000405000390000375000

420000405000390000375000

Scoping Boundary

Peterhead onshore substation
search area - base case point of
connection for up to 3GW

New Deer onshore substation
search area - contingent point of
connection for remaining 1.5
GW

Figure 6.9.1 Landscape and Visual Impact
Assessment Scoping Boundary

MarramWind

808368-WEIS-IA-SC-FG-L4-4604

LOMWAMc1

Scale: 1:10,000,000

0 2.5 5

Kilometres

¯

LOMWAMc

LOMWAMc

06/10/2022

07/10/2022

28/10/2022

RE

RE

SS

2

3



© COPYRIGHT NOTES
Service Layer Credits: World Ocean Base: Esri, GEBCO, DeLorme, NaturalVue

OS_Open_Greyscale_2: Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020
World Ocean Reference: Esri UK, Esri, HERE, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS

NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION

SCALE 1:150,000

DATUM OSGB 1936 PROJECTION British National Grid

PAGE SIZE A3

REV
REV

DATE
TECHNICAL
APPROVER

TECHNICAL
CHECKER

GIS
REVIEWER

GIS
CREATOR

PROJECT TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TITLE

1

2

17

20

16

21

25

12

10

11

87
00

00
85

50
00

84
00

00

87
00

00
85

50
00

84
00

00

420000405000390000375000

420000405000390000375000

Scoping Boundary

Peterhead onshore substation
search area - base case point of
connection for up to 3GW

New Deer onshore substation
search area - contingent point of
connection for remaining 1.5
GW

Special Landscape Areas -
Aberdeenshire

Landscape character types

10 - Cliffs and Rocky Coast -
Aberdeenshire

11 - Fragmented Rocky Coast

12 - Beaches, Dunes and
Links - Aberdeenshire

16 - Coastal Farmland with
Ridges and Valleys

17 - Coastal Agricultural Plain
- Aberdeenshire

20 - Undulating Agricultural
Heartland

21 - Farmland and Wooded
Policies

25 - Farmed Strath -
Aberdeenshire

Figure 6.9.2  Landscape Character and Special Landscape Areas

MarramWind

808368-WEIS-IA-SC-FG-L4-24939

LOMWAMc1

0 2.5 5

Kilometres

¯

LOMWAMc

LOMWAMc

07/10/2022 RE

SS

SS

2 28/10/2022

3 14/12/2022



© COPYRIGHT NOTES
Service Layer Credits: World Ocean Base: Esri, GEBCO, DeLorme, NaturalVue

OS Open Background: Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020
World Ocean Reference: Esri UK, Esri, HERE, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS

NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION

SCALE 1:950,000

DATUM ETRS 89 PROJECTION UTM Zone 30N

PAGE SIZE A3

REV
REV

DATE
TECHNICAL
APPROVER

TECHNICAL
CHECKER

GIS
REVIEWER

GIS
CREATOR

PROJECT TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TITLE

65
50

00
0

65
00

00
0

64
50

00
0

64
00

00
0

63
50

00
0

65
50

00
0

65
00

00
0

64
50

00
0

64
00

00
0

63
50

00
0

750000700000650000600000550000500000

750000700000650000600000550000500000

Scoping Boundary

NE7 Option Agreement Area

Oil and gas platforms

D809 and D712D danger area

NERL and military radar sites

Aberdeen Airport

Figure 7.4.1 Civil and military aviation receptors
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Figure 7.4.2 Existing offshore and coastal 
infrastructure within the study area
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